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January 8, 2021 

VIA EMAIL  
Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

RE:  I/M/O Petition of the Atlantic City Sewerage Company to Increase the Level 
of Its Purchased Sewerage Treatment Adjustment Clause 
BPU Docket No. WR20090617 
OAL Docket No. PUC 10007-2020 S  

 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 

This firm represents Atlantic City Sewerage Company (the “Company”), the Petitioner in 
the above-referenced matter.  Pursuant to the Order of the Board of Public Utilities dated January 
7, 2021 in this docket, attached please find the Company’s final tariff for its Purchased Sewerage 
Treatment Adjustment Clause rate effective February 1, 2021.   

 
Should you have any questions regarding the attached tariff, please do not hesitate to 

contact me. 
 
        Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
Courtney L. Schultz 
 

CLS/JC 
Encl.  
 
cc:  Parties per Service List 



THE ATLANTIC CITY SEWERAGE COMPANY    SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16 
B.P.U. NO. 10 – SEWER     
 

Date of Issue:   January 8, 2021 Effective for Service  
Issued by:  WENDY E. STEWART, President & General Manager  rendered on and after 
  1200 Atlantic Avenue February 1, 2021 
  
Filed pursuant to decision and Order of Board of Public Utilities in Docket No. WR20090617, dated  
January 7, 2021. 

 
SCHEDULE OF RATES 

 
Annual Rates 
 

Fixed Charge 
 

 All customers shall pay the following annual fixed charge, based on the size of the water 
meter used in rendering of water service: 
 
        Total Annual  
  Size of Meter     Fixed Charge 
 5/8”  ......................................................................$     254 
 3/4  .......................................................................  441 
 1 ...........................................................................    1,298 
 1-1/2  ....................................................................    3,200 
 2 ...........................................................................    6,344 
 3 ...........................................................................  15,455 
 4 ...........................................................................  32,505 
 6 ...........................................................................105,079 
 8 ...........................................................................154,523 
 10 or larger  ..........................................................248,329 
 

Volumetric Collection Charge 
 

 In addition to the annual fixed charge, all customers shall pay $7.991 for each 1,000 
cubic feet of metered water, measured to the nearest one-tenth.  
 

Purchased Sewerage Treatment Adjustment Clause (PSTAC) Charge 
 

 In addition to the annual fixed charge and the volumetric collection charge, all customers 
shall pay $26.125 for each 1,000 cubic feet of metered water, measured to the nearest one-tenth, 
for sewerage treatment costs assessed to the Company by the relevant treating wastewater 
facility. 



SERVICE LIST 
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF THE ATLANTIC CITY SEWERAGE COMPANY TO INCREASE THE 

LEVEL OF ITS PURCHASED SEWERAGE TREATMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  
BPU Docket No. WR20090617 
OAL Docket No. 10007 2020S 
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Michael Kammer, Director 
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Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Jackie O’Grady 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Christine Lin 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dr. Son Lin Lai 
Office of the Economist  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
son.lai@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Dr. Benjamin Witherell 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Megan Lupo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
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megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Justin Cederberg 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov 
 

RATE COUNSEL 
Stefanie A. Brand, Director  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov   
 
Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Marylin Silva* 
Legal Assistant 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Robert Henkes 
Henkes Consulting 
7 Sunset Road 
Old Greenwich, CT 06870 
rhenkes@optonline.net  
Rate Counsel Consultant 
 
 
DIVISION OF LAW 
Daren Eppley, Chief DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Daren.Eppley@law.njoag.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, Asst. Chief DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

Meliha Arnautovic 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 
 
DIVISION OF LAW 
Brandon Simmons, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov 
 
Alex Moreau, Esq., DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov 
 
 
COMPANY 
Wendy E. Stewart,  
President  
Atlantic City Sewerage Company 
1200 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 300 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401  
WStewart@acsewerage.com    
 
Courtney Schultz, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
Centre Square West 
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  
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